
ICC 2020 Round 2 Results
Qld86/BRZ BMWCQ HSCCQ LCQ MGCCQ MR2CCQ MX5 PCQ TSOA ZCCQ MSCC

Car No Driver Car Club Name Car Year Pre 90 REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points K Circuit E Circuit Total Time

12 Dean Tighe MGCCQ Dallara 1995 N 02:03.510 70 01:07.600 00:55.910 02:03.510
33 Simon Cilento PCQ Chiron 2005 N 02:18.602 69 01:14.898 01:03.704 02:18.602

417 Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:27.212 68 01:20.733 01:06.479 02:27.212
13 Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:28.279 67 01:21.800 01:06.479 02:28.279
19 Stephen Cameron PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:29.944 66 01:22.229 01:07.715 02:29.944

964 Blaise Paris PCQ Porsche 964 1993 Y 02:30.258 65 01:22.452 01:07.806 02:30.258
64 Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 64 01:23.904 01:07.717 02:31.621

8 Geoff Lobb ZCCQ Datsun 260Z 1974 N 02:32.266 63 01:23.978 01:08.288 02:32.266
308 Sven Koremans PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2004 N 02:33.634 62 01:24.113 01:09.521 02:33.634
209 David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:33.884 61 01:25.043 01:08.841 02:33.884

27 Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:34.252 60 01:24.981 01:09.271 02:34.252
530 Richard Graham ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:35.770 59 01:26.332 01:09.438 02:35.770

55 Greg Hutley ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:36.412 58 01:26.222 01:10.190 02:36.412
999 Peter Mastalir BMWCQ BMW E36 1996 N 02:37.154 57 01:26.964 01:10.190 02:37.154

54 Gary Goulding MGCCQ Vector FF 1994 N 02:37.960 56 01:27.379 01:10.581 02:37.960
86 Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:38.027 55 01:28.103 01:09.924 02:38.027
73 Mark Girard PCQ Porsche 911 GTS 2015 Y 02:38.485 54 01:27.513 01:10.972 02:38.485
53 Anthony Van Der Drif PCQ Porsche 964 1990 Y 02:39.534 53 01:28.453 01:11.081 02:39.534
95 Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 N 02:39.964 52 01:28.304 01:11.660 02:39.964
22 Phillip Noble PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:40.317 51 01:29.232 01:11.085 02:40.317
46 Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 50 01:29.211 01:11.493 02:40.704

186 Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2018 Y 02:41.082 49 01:29.110 01:11.972 02:41.082
57 Terry Sproston ZCCQ Nissan GTR 1992 N 02:41.686 48 01:28.628 01:13.058 02:41.686
90 Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 997 2009 Y 02:43.084 47 01:29.963 01:13.121 02:43.084

677 Mick Olsen PCQ Porsche GT3 2004 Y 02:44.236 46 01:30.867 01:13.369 02:44.236
103 Adrian Hatfield BMWCQ BMW 135i 2011 Y 02:45.498 45 01:32.095 01:13.403 02:45.498
175 Jay Matsen ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1970 N 02:46.036 44 01:31.873 01:14.163 02:46.036

3 Marcus Hankey BMWCQ BMW M140i 2019 Y 02:47.914 43 01:33.795 01:14.119 02:47.914
51 Clive Huebler MX5 Mazda MX5 1995 N 02:48.065 42 01:33.619 01:14.446 02:48.065

130 Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 41 01:33.443 01:15.314 02:48.757
944 David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 40 01:34.248 01:15.504 02:49.752

13 Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:50.156 39 01:34.655 01:15.501 02:50.156
300 Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 38 01:34.455 01:16.303 02:50.758

20 Danny Rajamae MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 2001 Y 02:50.867 37 01:33.639 01:17.228 02:50.867
615 Rod McCray PCQ Porsche 911 1979 N 02:51.561 36 01:34.357 01:17.204 02:51.561

11 Steve England BMWCQ BMW E36 1999 Y 02:51.835 35 01:34.393 01:17.442 02:51.835
74 Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:51.938 34 01:34.778 01:17.160 02:51.938

166 Anthony Hayes Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2014 Y 02:53.093 33 01:35.723 01:17.370 02:53.093
113 Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2013 Y 02:55.321 32 01:37.109 01:18.212 02:55.321
178 Sahardid Bulhan Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2015 Y 02:55.885 31 01:38.967 01:16.918 02:55.885

52 Darren Brent MX5 Mazada MX5 2016 Y 02:56.336 30 01:39.132 01:17.204 02:56.336
87 Jeffery Moo MX5 Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:56.581 29 01:38.642 01:17.939 02:56.581
68 Greg King MGCCQ Toyota MR2 1995 Y 02:58.432 28 01:40.538 01:17.894 02:58.432

102 Natalie Dugdale PCQ Porsche Cayman 2019 Y 03:00.595 27 01:40.083 01:20.512 03:00.595
101 Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ BMW 125i 2008 Y 03:00.866 26 01:40.932 01:19.934 03:00.866
945 Graham Wood PCQ Porsche 944 1990 Y 03:01.265 25 01:41.374 01:19.891 03:01.265
255 John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 24 01:41.374 01:21.243 03:02.617

61 Jeremy Mattea MGCCQ Hyundai Excel 1996 N 03:03.771 23 01:43.772 01:19.999 03:03.771
121 Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 22 01:42.995 01:24.054 03:07.049

66 Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 21 01:50.179 01:28.006 03:18.185
17 Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 20 01:49.687 01:29.354 03:19.041
78 Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 19 01:51.493 01:30.727 03:22.220
82 Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2006 N 18 01:25.648 DNS

968 Craig Woodman PCQ Porsche 968 1995 Y 17 01:45.843 DNS
104 Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 16 01:57.949 DNS
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results

ICC Individual Outright 
Driver Car Club Name Car Year Pre 90 REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points

Dean Tighe MGCCQ Dallara 1995 N 02:03.510 1 70
Simon Cilento PCQ Chiron 2005 N 02:18.602 2 69
Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:27.212 3 68
Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:28.279 4 67
Stephen Cameron PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:29.944 5 66
Blaise Paris PCQ Porsche 964 1993 Y 02:30.258 6 65
Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 7 64
Geoff Lobb ZCCQ Datsun 260Z 1974 N 02:32.266 8 63
Sven Koremans PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2004 N 02:33.634 9 62
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:33.884 10 61
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:34.252 11 60
Richard Graham ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:35.770 12 59
Greg Hutley ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:36.412 13 58
Peter Mastalir BMWCQ BMW E36 1996 N 02:37.154 14 57
Gary Goulding MGCCQ Vector FF 1994 N 02:37.960 15 56
Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:38.027 16 55
Mark Girard PCQ Porsche 911 GTS 2015 Y 02:38.485 17 54
Anthony Van Der Drif PCQ Porsche 964 1990 Y 02:39.534 18 53
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 N 02:39.964 19 52
Phillip Noble PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:40.317 20 51
Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 21 50
Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2018 Y 02:41.082 22 49
Terry Sproston ZCCQ Nissan GTR 1992 N 02:41.686 23 48
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 997 2009 Y 02:43.084 24 47
Mick Olsen PCQ Porsche GT3 2004 Y 02:44.236 25 46
Adrian Hatfield BMWCQ BMW 135i 2011 Y 02:45.498 26 45
Jay Matsen ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1970 N 02:46.036 27 44
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ BMW M140i 2019 Y 02:47.914 28 43
Clive Huebler MX5 Mazda MX5 1995 N 02:48.065 29 42
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 30 41
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 31 40
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:50.156 32 39
Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 33 38
Danny Rajamae MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 2001 Y 02:50.867 34 37
Rod McCray PCQ Porsche 911 1979 N 02:51.561 35 36
Steve England BMWCQ BMW E36 1999 Y 02:51.835 36 35
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:51.938 37 34
Anthony Hayes Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2014 Y 02:53.093 38 33
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2013 Y 02:55.321 39 32
Sahardid Bulhan Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2015 Y 02:55.885 40 31
Darren Brent MX5 Mazada MX5 2016 Y 02:56.336 41 30
Jeffery Moo MX5 Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:56.581 42 29
Greg King MGCCQ Toyota MR2 1995 Y 02:58.432 43 28
Natalie Dugdale PCQ Porsche Cayman 2019 Y 03:00.595 44 27
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ BMW 125i 2008 Y 03:00.866 45 26
Graham Wood PCQ Porsche 944 1990 Y 03:01.265 46 25
John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 47 24
Jeremy Mattea MGCCQ Hyundai Excel 1996 N 03:03.771 48 23
Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 49 22
Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 50 21
Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 51 20
Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 52 19
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2006 N 53 18
Craig Woodman PCQ Porsche 968 1995 Y 54 17
Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 55 16
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results

ICC Individual Road Registered
Driver Car Club Name Car Year REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points

Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:27.212 1 70
Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:28.279 2 69
Stephen Cameron PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:29.944 3 68
Blaise Paris PCQ Porsche 964 1993 Y 02:30.258 4 67
Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 5 66
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:33.884 6 65
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:34.252 7 64
Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:38.027 8 63
Mark Girard PCQ Porsche 911 GTS 2015 Y 02:38.485 9 62
Anthony Van Der Drif PCQ Porsche 964 1990 Y 02:39.534 10 61
Phillip Noble PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:40.317 11 60
Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 12 59
Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2018 Y 02:41.082 13 58
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 997 2009 Y 02:43.084 14 57
Mick Olsen PCQ Porsche GT3 2004 Y 02:44.236 15 56
Adrian Hatfield BMWCQ BMW 135i 2011 Y 02:45.498 16 55
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ BMW M140i 2019 Y 02:47.914 17 54
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 18 53
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 19 52
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:50.156 20 51
Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 21 50
Danny Rajamae MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 2001 Y 02:50.867 22 49
Steve England BMWCQ BMW E36 1999 Y 02:51.835 23 48
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:51.938 24 47
Anthony Hayes Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2014 Y 02:53.093 25 46
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2013 Y 02:55.321 26 45
Sahardid Bulhan Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2015 Y 02:55.885 27 44
Darren Brent MX5 Mazada MX5 2016 Y 02:56.336 28 43
Jeffery Moo MX5 Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:56.581 29 42
Greg King MGCCQ Toyota MR2 1995 Y 02:58.432 30 41
Natalie Dugdale PCQ Porsche Cayman 2019 Y 03:00.595 31 40
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ BMW 125i 2008 Y 03:00.866 32 39
Graham Wood PCQ Porsche 944 1990 Y 03:01.265 33 38
John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 34 37
Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 35 36
Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 36 35
Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 37 34
Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 38 33
Craig Woodman PCQ Porsche 968 1995 Y 39 32
Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 40 31
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results

ICC Individual Over 30 years Cars (PRE 1990) Road Registered
Driver Car Club Name Car Year REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points

Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 1 70
Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 2 69
Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 3 68
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 4 67
Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 5 66
John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 6 65
Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 7 64
Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 8 63
Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 9 62
Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 10 61
Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 11 60
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results

ICC Club Outright 16.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 14.00 15.00 20.00 0.00 19.00 0.00

Driver Car Club Name Car Year REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points Qld86/BRZ BMWCQ HSCCQ LCQ MGCCQ MR2CCQ MX5 PCQ TSOA ZCCQ MSCC
Dean Tighe MGCCQ Dallara 1995 N 02:03.510 1 70     70       

Simon Cilento PCQ Chiron 2005 N 02:18.602 2 69        69    
Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:27.212 3 68        68    

Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:28.279 4 67        67    
Stephen Cameron PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:29.944 5 66        66    

Blaise Paris PCQ Porsche 964 1993 Y 02:30.258 6 65        65    
Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 7 64          64  
Geoff Lobb ZCCQ Datsun 260Z 1974 N 02:32.266 8 63          63  

Sven Koremans PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2004 N 02:33.634 9 62        62    
David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:33.884 10 61        61    
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:34.252 11 60        60    

Richard Graham ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:35.770 12 59          59  
Greg Hutley ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1972 N 02:36.412 13 58          58  

Peter Mastalir BMWCQ BMW E36 1996 N 02:37.154 14 57  57          
Gary Goulding MGCCQ Vector FF 1994 N 02:37.960 15 56     56       

Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:38.027 16 55 55           
Mark Girard PCQ Porsche 911 GTS 2015 Y 02:38.485 17 54        54    
Anthony Van Der Drif PCQ Porsche 964 1990 Y 02:39.534 18 53        53    
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 N 02:39.964 19 52        52    
Phillip Noble PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:40.317 20 51        51    
Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 21 50        50    

Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2018 Y 02:41.082 22 49 49           
Terry Sproston ZCCQ Nissan GTR 1992 N 02:41.686 23 48          48  
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 997 2009 Y 02:43.084 24 47        47    
Mick Olsen PCQ Porsche GT3 2004 Y 02:44.236 25 46        46    

Adrian Hatfield BMWCQ BMW 135i 2011 Y 02:45.498 26 45  45          
Jay Matsen ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1970 N 02:46.036 27 44          44  

Marcus Hankey BMWCQ BMW M140i 2019 Y 02:47.914 28 43  43          
Clive Huebler MX5 Mazda MX5 1995 N 02:48.065 29 42       42     

Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 30 41        41    
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 31 40        40    
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:50.156 32 39        39    
Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 33 38          38  

Danny Rajamae MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 2001 Y 02:50.867 34 37      37      
Rod McCray PCQ Porsche 911 1979 N 02:51.561 35 36        36    

Steve England BMWCQ BMW E36 1999 Y 02:51.835 36 35  35          
Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:51.938 37 34        34    

Anthony Hayes Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2014 Y 02:53.093 38 33 33           
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2013 Y 02:55.321 39 32 32           

Sahardid Bulhan Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2015 Y 02:55.885 40 31 31           
Darren Brent MX5 Mazada MX5 2016 Y 02:56.336 41 30       30     
Jeffery Moo MX5 Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:56.581 42 29       29     

Greg King MGCCQ Toyota MR2 1995 Y 02:58.432 43 28     28       
Natalie Dugdale PCQ Porsche Cayman 2019 Y 03:00.595 44 27        27    
Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ BMW 125i 2008 Y 03:00.866 45 26  26          
Graham Wood PCQ Porsche 944 1990 Y 03:01.265 46 25        25    
John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 47 24        24    

Jeremy Mattea MGCCQ Hyundai Excel 1996 N 03:03.771 48 23     23       
Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 49 22        22    
Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 50 21        21    
Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 51 20        20    
Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 52 19        19    
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche GT3 Cup 2006 N 53 18        18    
Craig Woodman PCQ Porsche 968 1995 Y 54 17        17    

Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 55 16      16      
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results
           

CHECKSUM 2365.00 2365.00 Points tally 169 180 0 0 177 53 101 270 0 244 0
Place 5 3 4 7 6 1 2

ICC Points 16 18 17 14 15 20 19
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ICC 2020 Round 2 Results

ICC Club Road Registered 19.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 20.00 0.00 17.00 0.00

Driver Car Club Name Make Year REG Overall Time ICC Place ICC Points Qld86/BRZ BMWCQ HSCCQ LCQ MGCCQ MR2CCQ MX5 PCQ TSOA ZCCQ MSCC
Brad Gall PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:27.212 1 70        70    

Henry Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:28.279 2 69        69    
Stephen Cameron PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:29.944 3 68        68    

Blaise Paris PCQ Porsche 964 1993 Y 02:30.258 4 67        67    
Jon Siddins ZCCQ Datsun 240Z 1973 Y 02:31.621 5 66          66  

David Lees PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:33.884 6 65        65    
Michael Treffene PCQ Porsche 997 GT3 2011 Y 02:34.252 7 64        64    

Mike Jones Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:38.027 8 63 63           
Mark Girard PCQ Porsche 911 GTS 2015 Y 02:38.485 9 62        62    
Anthony Van Der Drif PCQ Porsche 964 1990 Y 02:39.534 10 61        61    
Phillip Noble PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2018 Y 02:40.317 11 60        60    
Roger Hall PCQ Porsche 911 1977 Y 02:40.704 12 59        59    

Mitchell Brooks Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2018 Y 02:41.082 13 58 58           
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 997 2009 Y 02:43.084 14 57        57    
Mick Olsen PCQ Porsche GT3 2004 Y 02:44.236 15 56        56    

Adrian Hatfield BMWCQ BMW 135i 2011 Y 02:45.498 16 55  55          
Marcus Hankey BMWCQ BMW M140i 2019 Y 02:47.914 17 54  54          

Alan Bell PCQ Porsche 930 1987 Y 02:48.757 18 53        53    
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944T 1986 Y 02:49.752 19 52        52    
Jackson Sinclair PCQ Porsche GT4 2016 Y 02:50.156 20 51        51    

Geoff Burton ZCCQ Nissan 300ZX 1989 Y 02:50.758 21 50          50  
Danny Rajamae MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 2001 Y 02:50.867 22 49      49      
Steve England BMWCQ BMW E36 1999 Y 02:51.835 23 48  48          

Justin Clarke PCQ Porsche Cayman 2011 Y 02:51.938 24 47        47    
Anthony Hayes Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2014 Y 02:53.093 25 46 46           
Tim Harrington Qld86/BRZ Subaru BRZ 2013 Y 02:55.321 26 45 45           

Sahardid Bulhan Qld86/BRZ Toyota 86 2015 Y 02:55.885 27 44 44           
Darren Brent MX5 Mazada MX5 2016 Y 02:56.336 28 43       43     
Jeffery Moo MX5 Toyota 86 2012 Y 02:56.581 29 42       42     

Greg King MGCCQ Toyota MR2 1995 Y 02:58.432 30 41     41       
Natalie Dugdale PCQ Porsche Cayman 2019 Y 03:00.595 31 40        40    

Brady Lohrisch BMWCQ BMW 125i 2008 Y 03:00.866 32 39  39          
Graham Wood PCQ Porsche 944 1990 Y 03:01.265 33 38        38    
John Datson PCQ Porsche 911 1986 Y 03:02.617 34 37        37    
Mike Miller PCQ Porsche 928 1982 Y 03:07.049 35 36        36    
Anthony Salpietro PCQ Porsche 356 1957 Y 03:18.185 36 35        35    
Glynn Tomkyns PCQ Porsche 911 1967 Y 03:19.041 37 34        34    
Adrian Briscoe PCQ Porsche 924 1978 Y 03:22.220 38 33        33    
Craig Woodman PCQ Porsche 968 1995 Y 39 32        32    

Wen Liang MR2CCQ Toyota MR2 1987 Y 40 31      31      
           
           

CHECKSUM 2020.00 2020.00 Points tally 256 196 0 0 41 80 85 274 0 116 0
Place 2 3 7 6 5 1 4

ICC Points 19 18 14 15 16 20 17
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